Name

Austin Phillips
Eric Meyer

John Beaty

Kyle Heichlinger
Marcus Ramirez
Shelby Wright
Yordanos Adenew

Corrections
Alexander Oestreich
Mollie Thompson

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Dispatch

District Attorney
District Attorney

Dept ID
5001
5030
0301
5001
5030
3501
5003

3501
3501

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Jail Sergeant
Functional Analyst
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Jail Sergeant

Legal Secretary I
Dispatcher

Felony Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor

Crnt Salary
$ 81,508
$ 89,200
$ 71,364
$ 90,652
$ 85,994
$ 47,158
$ 51,028

$ 118,290
$ 115,048

Grade
557
556
538
557
556
533
551

585
585

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
Human Resources
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Jail Operations

District Attorney
District Attorney

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Dept #
5001
5030
0301
5001
5030
3501
5030

3501
3501

July 8, 2024

New Title

Deputy Sheriff

Lieutenant - Jail/Housing
Talent Acquisition Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff

Captain

Legal Secretary II

Detention Officer

Chief Felony Prosecutor
Chief Felony Prosecutor

New Salary

$ 81,508
$ 102,581
$72,532
$ 90,652
$ 102,784
$ 48,796
$ 53,245

$ 130,119
$ 126,553

New Grade

557
570
539
557
572
534
552

587
587

Min?

YES

YES
YES
YES

% chg
0%
15%
2%
0%
20%
3%
4%

10%
10%

Effective Date
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
6/24/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024

7/8/2024
7/8/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion. 93.77 Supplement per PP.

Start Date Change
Start Date Change



