COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

July 8, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Austin Phillips	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 81,508	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 81,508	557		0%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Eric Meyer	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 89,200	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant - Jail/Housing	\$ 102,581	570		15%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
John Beaty	Human Resources	0301	Functional Analyst	\$ 71,364	538	Human Resources	0301	Talent Acquisition Coordinator	\$ 72,532	539	YES	2%	6/24/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kyle Heichlinger	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 90,652	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 90,652	557		0%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Marcus Ramirez	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 85,994	556	Jail Operations	5030	Captain	\$ 102,784	572	YES	20%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Shelby Wright	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 47,158	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 48,796	534	YES	3%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Yordanos Adenew	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 51,028	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	YES	4%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion. 93.77 Supplement per PP.
Corrections														
Alexander Oestreich	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 118,290	585	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 130,119	587		10%	7/8/2024	Start Date Change
Mollie Thompson	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 115,048	585	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 126,553	587		10%	7/8/2024	Start Date Change